# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5955150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 048321 Frame 0323. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON & JOHNSON DO BRASIL IND. E COM. DE PRODUTOS PARA SAUDE LTDA.	01/18/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.	
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD	
City:	SKILLMAN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08558	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672805

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

732-524-2543 Phone:

Email: mturner5@its.jnj.com JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **JOHNSON & JOHNSON** 

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCO6029USDP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Recordation-Correction-JJBrazilToJJCI-JCO6029USDP1#page1.tif source=Recordation-Correction-JJBrazilToJJCI-JCO6029USDP1#page2.tif source=Recordation-Correction-JJBrazilToJJCI-JCO6029USDP1#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0154 505908433

 $source = Recordation-Correction-JJB razil ToJJCI-JCO6029 USDP1\#page4.tif\\ source = Recordation-Correction-JJB razil ToJJCI-JCO6029 USDP1\#page5.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0155

## 505327559 02/13/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5374340 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

JOHNSON & JOHNSON Name Execution Date

JOHNSON JOHNSON DO BRASIL IND. E COM. DE PRODUCTOS PARA SAUDE) 01/18/2019

LTDA.

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD
City:	SKILLMAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08933

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672805

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7325246621

**Email:** jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: 1 J&J PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCO6029USDP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA PETERS
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37-CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=companytocompany\_Assignment\_JCO6029USDP1#page1.tif source=companytocompany\_Assignment\_JCO6029USDP1#page2.tif source=companytocompany\_Assignment\_JCO6029USDP1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0156

### **General Assignment**

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson do Brasil Industria E Comercio de Produtos Para Saude Ltda., having its place of business at Rua MANOEL BOSCO RIBEIRO,1020 - JARDIM DAS INDÚSTRIAS, CEP: 12241-070, SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS, SP - BRASIL, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

# Title: ADHESIVE BANDAGE WITH DECORATED PAD

for which on <u>December 10, 2018</u>, United States Patent Application no. <u>29/672,805</u> was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc., having its place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, New Jersey 08558 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the date of <u>December 10. 2018</u>.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY
WHEREOF, the Assignor
set hereunto its hand and
seal this date.

FOR: Johnson & Johnson do Brasil Industria E Comercio de Produtos Para Saude Ltda.
llellesalles
Signature
Maria Marcia R. C. Salles Name  Maria Marcia R. C. Salles RG 35,082,421-6
Director, 2 & D
Title of Authorized Signatory
7an 18th, 2019
Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
1, Cleide Mara Mathiar, whose place of business address is nod. Tresidente Dutra, km 154, Sas José dos Campos, SP, Brazil
dente Dutra, km 154, Sas posidos Campos, SP Brazil
was personally present and did see execute the above
assignment on the day of, 2019, and such assignor is
personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
BU,
Signature of Witness